Form PTO -1619A								
Expires 06/30/99	05-22-200	02				$\langle 7 \rangle$	S. 1	Department of Commerce ent and Trademark Office
OMB 0651-0027		a must sing ista		4		.) i Banc	aran	PATENT
					3000	• ja an ear agus	™712 m	3 0 JAN 2002
1.30 02	10209771	0	VE	ER SHE	ET			72.055
•	PAIL	1N1S						
TO: The Commissioner of Pate	ents and Trademarks: Ple				inal doc	ument(s)	or cop	oy(ies).
Submission Type (X) New			yance T	• •	<i>,</i> ,			
		(X)	Assignn	nent	()	Securit	y Agre	eement
() Resubmission (Non-Recordatio	n)	()	License		()	Change	e of Na	ame
Document ID#						-		
() Correction of PTO Error			Merger		()	Other		
Reel # Frame #					U.S. G	overnmen	ıt	
				(For U	se ONLY	by U.S. Gov	vernmei	nt Agencies)
() Corrective Document Reel # Frame #				() De	partment	al File	()	Secret File
)Mark if additional names	of conve	ving part		-		()	
Name (line 1) Alfred								Execution Date
								Month Day Year
Name (line 2) RETTENWEBER								December 18, 2001
Second Party								Execution Date
Name (line 1) Alexander								Month Date Year
Name (line 2) TÜRNER								January 7, 2001
Receiving Party	()Mark if additional	l names o	f receivin	g parties	attached	l		
Name (line 1) Wacker-Werke Gmb	H & Co. KG							f document to be recorded is in assignment and the
							r	eceiving party is not lomiciled in the United
	. 1				UY	726	5	States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1) Hauptverwaltung Mu	inich			100	Cιγ	101	а	lomestic representative is ttached. (Designation
Address (line 2) Preussenstrasse 41								nust be a separate locument from Assignment.)
	Munich	Gern	nanv		D-80	935		
	city	State/C	ountry		Zip C	ode		
Domestic Representative Name an	id Address Ent	er for the	first Rece	eiving Pa	rty only.			
Name								
Address (line 1) Boyle Fredrickson New	wholm Stein & Gratz S.C.							
Address (line 2) 250 East Wisconsin Av	enue							
Address (line 3) Suite 1030								
· ,								
Address (line 4) Milwaukee, Wisconsin	53202 FOR OFF	TOP LISE						·····
	POROFI	ICE USE	UNLI					
Public burden reporting for this collection of informat	ion is estimated to average approxi	imately 30 mi	nutes per Co	over Sheet to	o be record	ed, including	time fo	r reviewing the document and
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory	 Send comments regarding this be Affairs, Office of Management and 	urden estima 1d Budget, Pa	te to the U.S. perwork Re	. Patent and duction Pro	Trademar ject (0651-0	k Office, Chi 027), Washi	ief Infor ngton, D	mation Officer, Washington, D.C. C. 20503. See OMB Information
Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Tra-	demark Assignment Practice. DO	NOT SEND	REQUESTS	TO RECO	RD ASSIG	NMÊNT DO		
Mail docu Commissioner	ments to be recorded wi	ith requir rks. Boy	ed cover	sheet(s)	inform:	ation to:	0231	
02/06/2002 SNAJARRD 00000121 10048729	atoms and readenia	. no, 190A .	assignin	unio, 11a	uningi		U L L	
02 FC:581 40.00	09							
)							
<u>м</u> .	/							

	PAI	ENI	
REEL:	012725	FRAME:	0091

	······································		<u> </u>
FORM PTO-1619B			U.S. Department of Commerce
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2		Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telep	hone Number 414.22	5.9755
Name			
Address (line 1) Boyle Fredrickson Ne	ewholm Stein & Gratz S.C.		
Address (line 2) 250 East Wisconsin A	Venue, Suite 1030		
Address (line 3) Milwaukee, WI 5320)2		
Address (line 4)			
Pages Enter the total number of including any attachments	pages of the attached conveyanc	e document	# 2
Application Number(s) or Patent Nu		() Mark if add	litional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Patent Application Number		(DO NOT ENTER BO	TH numbers for the same property). Patent Number(s)
If this document is being filed together with a <u>ne</u> signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treat (PCT)	w Patent Application, enter the date	e the patent application v	was Month Day Year January 30, 2002
Enter PCT application number <u>only if</u> a U.S. Application Number	РСТ	РСТ	РСТ
has not been assigned.	РСТ	РСТ	PCT
Number of Properties	Enter the total number of prope	erties involved.	#
Fee Amount Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account	Deposit Accou	Deposit Account d to the account.) unt Number:	#50-1170
Statement and Signature	Authorization	to charge additional fee	s: Yes (X) No ()
To the best of my knowledge an attached copy is a true copy of indicated herein.			
Timothy E. Newholm	Iner		January 30, 2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date

		1. 0. p. 1. 1. 7. 2. 9 JC03 Repair 3. 0. J. 2002
FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 3	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying Party(ies) (Cont	inued from page 1)	
	indea nom page 1)	
<i>Third Party</i> Name (line 1) Peter		Execution Date
Name (line 2) HEUBECK		Month Day Year December 19, 2001
<i>Fourth Party</i> Name (line 1) Rochus Name (line 2) GOLD		Execution Date Month Day Year December 19, 2001
· · · ·		
Fifth Party		
Name (line 1) Jürgen		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2) RŐMING		December 19, 2001
Sixth Party Name (line 1) Georg		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2) STRIGL		January 14, 2001

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK

National Phase of PCT/EP00/07319

International Filing Date: 28 July 2000

Inventors: Alfred RETTENWEBER, Alexander TÜRNER, Peter HEUBECK, Rochus GOLD, Jürgen RŐMING, and Georg STRIGL

Title: Cutting Device with Changeable Cutting Depth

Priority: German Application No. 299 13 982.4; filed 11 August 1999 (11.08.99)

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Washington, D.C. 20231

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Applicant appoints BOYLE FREDRICKSON NEWHOLM STEIN & GRATZ S.C., a firm of professional corporations, of 250 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 1030, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202, United States of America, comprising James F. Boyle, Reg. No. 33,653, Timothy E. Newholm, Reg. No. 34,400, David D. Stein, Reg. No. 40,828, Michael J. Gratz, Reg. No. 39,693, Peter C. Stomma, Reg. No. 36,020, Mary E. Eberle, Reg. No. 43,599, Andrew S. McConnell, Reg. No. 32,272, Mathew E. Corr, Reg. No. 45,434, and Jay G. Durst, Reg. No. 41,723, all members of the bar of the State of Wisconsin, to prosecute the above-referenced application to register and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith.

WACKER-WERKE GmbH & CO. KG

Date: Jan, 16, 2002

By:	the ky
Name:	JURGEN GENTZ
Title:	GENERAL COUNSEL

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Alfred RETTENWEBER, Alexander TŰRNER, Peter HEUBECK, Rochus GOLD, Jűrgen RŐMING, and Georg STRIGL, have made a certain new and useful invention for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States, which application may be identified in the United States Patent Office as Serial No. ______, filed _______, and entitled:

Cutting Device with Changeable Cutting Depth

12/18/2001; 12/19/2001; (Executed: <u>1/7/2002;</u>) 1/14/2002

WHEREAS, Wacker-Werke GmbH & Co. KG, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany and having its principal place of business located in Munich, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and set over and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and set over unto the said **Wacker-Werke GmbH & Co. KG**, and said assignee's legal representative, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all applications including the aforesaid application, for Letters Patent heretofore and hereafter filed in the United States or any other country and which may be based in whole or in part on said inventions and discoveries, and in and to any and all Letters Patent heretofore or hereafter granted by the United States or any other country and which may be based in whole or in part on said inventions and discoveries, and in and to any and all such applications and also including the right to sue and recover for any and all such applications and also including the right to sue and recover for any and all such applications and also including the right to sue and recover for any and all such applications of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned assignee agreeably with the terms of this assignment.

WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE the law firm of Boyle Fredrickson Newholm Stein & Gratz S.C. the power to insert in this instrument any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, we do hereby covenant for ourselves and our heirs, legal representatives and assigns that neither we nor any of our said heirs, legal representatives or assigns have or will execute any instrument or perform any act in conflict herewith and that we or our said heirs, legal representatives and assigns will at all times do such acts and execute such papers, without expense to myself, as may be necessary or desirable in order to fully protect said inventions and discoveries for the benefit of said assignee, its successors or assigns, and to otherwise carry into full force and effect the text and interest of this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals.

Date: 19.12.2001

7.01 2002

Date: 19 12. 2004

Date: 19 12 2007

Date: 19.12.2001

{00013011.DOC /} RECORDED: 01/30/2002

Returnebor (SEAL) TTENWEBER (SEAL) (SEAL) Peter HEUBECK (SEAL) Rochus GOLD SEAL) Jűrken **R**ŐMING (SEAL) PATENT

REEL: 012725 FRAME: 0095